Incident Date Report Number

1/12/2025

1/12/2025
1/12/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025
1/12/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025

RMP25-000076

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3100 BLOCK OWL DR
3900 BLOCK OWL DR

3300 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

APPROX LOC:
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

BROCKWAY ST/
EMERSON AVE

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 3200
CENTRAL RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2000 BLOCK ST JAMES ST

5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3200 BLOCK
BROOKMEADE DR

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON

CT

300 BLOCK LEXINGTON
LN

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

DOMESTIC
WIRELESS 911 INFO

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/13/2025 7:42:34 AM



Incident Date Report Number

1/12/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025
1/12/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025
1/12/2025
1/12/2025
1/12/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025
1/12/2025

1/12/2025
1/12/2025
1/12/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025

RMP25-000077

RMP25-000078
RMP25-000079

RMP25-000080

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR
5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN
4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3700 BLOCK PHEASANT
DR

5500 BLOCK NEW WILKE
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
3600 BLOCK CAMPBELL

ST

4600 BLOCK
KENILWORTH DR

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

S HICKS RD / E ILLINOIS
AVE

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD
3800 BLOCK WILKE RD
2000 BLOCK PLUM

GROVE RD

4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR

Incident
PUBLIC SERVICE
DOMESTIC

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

RECKLESS DRIVING

LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
INFO

THEFT

FRAUD ACTIVITY
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST
ACCIDENT

HAZARD

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

OUTSIDE RINGER

LOUD MUSIC

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/13/2025 7:42:34 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/12/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025
1/12/2025

RMP25-000081

RMP25-000081

4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2800 BLOCK MARTIN LN

FAMILY PROBLEM

FAMILY PROBLEM

LOUD SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/13/2025 7:42:34 AM



