



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/12/2025		3100 BLOCK OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025		3300 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025		APPROX LOC: BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025		BROCKWAY ST / EMERSON AVE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025		APPROX LOC: 3200 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025	RMP25-000076	2000 BLOCK ST JAMES ST	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/12/2025		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/12/2025		3200 BLOCK BROOKMEADE DR	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
1/12/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025		3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/12/2025		300 BLOCK LEXINGTON LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/12/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025	RMP25-000077	5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/12/2025		5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/12/2025		3700 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/12/2025		5500 BLOCK NEW WILKE RD	LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/12/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/12/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025	RMP25-000078	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/12/2025	RMP25-000079	3600 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/12/2025		4600 BLOCK KENILWORTH DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025	RMP25-000080	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/12/2025		S HICKS RD / E ILLINOIS AVE	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025		NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025		3800 BLOCK WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/12/2025		2000 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025		4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE RINGER	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/12/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/12/2025	RMP25-000081	4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/12/2025	RMP25-000081	4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/12/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2025		2800 BLOCK MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	